
DRIVELINE/AXLES 

B3E035025002W01 

Item 
Specification 

ZJ 
Z6 LF 

ATX MTX ATX MTX 
FRONT AND REAR AXLES
Front 
axle 

Maximum wheel bearing 
play 

(mm 
{in}) 0.05 {0.002} 

Rear 
axle 

Maximum wheel bearing 
play 

(mm 
{in}) 0.05 {0.002} 

Front 
drive 
shaft 

Length (Air in boot at 
atmospheric 
pressure) 

LH (mm 
{in}) 

629.2639.2 
{24.78-
25.16} 

598.5608.5 
{23.57-
23.95} 

629.2639.2 
{24.78-
25.16} 

599.5609.5 
{23.61-
23.99} 

611.7616.7 
{24.09-
24.27} 

RH (mm 
{in}) 

526.3536.3 
{20.73-
21.11} 

526.8536.8 
{20.75-
21.13} 

526.3536.3 
{20.73-
21.11} 

527.9537.9 
{20.79-
21.17} 

562.7572.7 
{22.16-
22.54} 
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